

Stay Up To Date With TRUECCU!

We want to make sure you stay up to date with all the latest happenings! Be sure to check out the information below regarding upcoming events, updates, and promotions.

GROWING A BRIGHTER FUTURE FOR MEMBERS

TRUE Community Credit Union is excited to announce a successful merger with Parkside Credit Union! As the new year unfolds, the combined credit union is set to provide members with enhanced services, foster deeper community relationships, and continue its commitment of financial excellence.

Together, we will continue to thrive and expand our presence with 15 branches located in Jackson, Wayne, Washtenaw, and Ingham counties. We will retain the name and brand of TRUE Community Credit Union, and all employees from both credit unions continue to serve members.

See More About Our Plans

SHOW ME THE MONEY!!!

One of the New Years resolutions that I hear is "I'm going to do a better job of keeping on top of my financial investments." Well, one way to start the year out right is to take inventory of the investments you have forgotten about. Where is your old 401k from two employers ago or who is helping you manage the old IRA that you set up several years ago and you can't remember who it is with?

Please give us a call and we can help you with your investments and your investment goals. For a free no obligation appointment, **contact me today at terry.french@lpl.com or 517.784.7101, ext. 4128.**



*Securities and advisory services are offered through LPL Financial (LPL), a registered investment advisor and broker-dealer (member FINRA/SIPC). Insurance products are offered through LPL or its licensed affiliates. TRUE Community Credit Union and TRUE Community Investment Services <u>are not</u> registered as a broker-dealer or investment advisor. Registered representatives of LPL offer products and services using TRUE Community Investment Services, and may also be employees of TRUE Community Credit Union. These products and services are being offered through LPL or its affiliates, which are separate entities from, and not affiliates of, TRUE Community Credit Union or TRUE Community Investment Services. Securities and insurance offered through LPL or its affiliates are:

Not Insured by NCUA or Any
Other Government AgencyNot Credit Union
GuaranteedNot Credit Union
Deposits or ObligationsMay Lose
Value

Your Credit Union ("Financial Institution") provides referrals to financial professionals of LPL Financial LLC ("LPL") pursuant to an agreement that allows LPL to pay the Financial Institution for these referrals. This creates an incentive for the Financial Institution to make these referrals, resulting in a conflict of interest. The Financial Institution is not a current client of LPL for advisory services. Please visit https://www.lpl.com/disclosures/is-lpl-relationship-disclosure.html

PROTECT YOURSELF FROM TEXT SCAMS

If you receive a suspicious text claiming to be from TRUE Community Credit Union, **DO NOT CLICK THE LINKS** and be sure to block the number. Never enter your account login information into a site from a link. Only login to your account through official channels, such as the TRUECCU mobile app or our website. Be sure to pay close attention to the sender's address. Scammers create websites that look like legitimate pages in order to steal your information.

As a reminder, TRUE Community Credit Union will never text you and ask for any sensitive information, such as usernames, passwords, account numbers, or multifactor authentication codes. If you suspect that you have fallen victim to fraud, please reach out to a member representative as soon as possible.

MARK YOUR CALENDAR FOR THE

We invite you to join us for our Annual Meeting scheduled for Thursday, April 18, at 3 p.m. The event will take place at our Clinton branch, located at 1100 Clinton Rd., Jackson, MI 49202. Your presence is highly valued, and we look forward to sharing important updates and insights with you, our valued members.

Notice of Board Election and Call for Nominees

Petition packets are available for anyone interested in becoming a nominee for the TRUE Community Credit Union Board of Directors. Members interested in a board elective position may apply using the elective office application and petition forms.

Please contact Stephanie Arver, Executive Administrative Specialist, via email at sarver@TRUECCU.com or visit the Main Office, located at 1100 Clinton Rd., Jackson, MI 49202. Petitions must be returned no later than Monday, February 19 at 5 p.m.

MICHICAN MADE CHECKINC

Michigan Made Checking is available only at TRUE Community Credit Union, so open an account with us today to start reaping the benefits of building a strong relationship with us and earn up to 5.25%^{APY}!*

Also, take us along on your winter adventures! Pick up a Michigan Made sticker at any branch location, snap a photo with your sticker and tag us @TRUECCU on social media!

The Interchange Payment System Benefits Consumers

Interchange fees not only protect consumers from data breaches by helping cover the cost of fraud detection, credit monitoring and fraudulent purchase protection, but they also support affordable access to credit. Changes to the current system would give more power to retailers, while increasing risk for consumers, small businesses, and credit unions.

See Why #InterchangeWorks

f in | FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Are we friends on social media? We should be! Follow us on Facebook and Instagram for promotions, security tips, maybe a giveaway or two, and see even more great stuff happening!

THE CHAMBER'S NIGHT OF DISTINCTION

CAMMAN

Thursday, February 1 from 4-7 p.m. Commonwealth Commerce Center (City View Room) 209 E. Washington Ave., Jackson, MI 49201

ANNUAL MEETING

Thursday, April 18, at 3 p.m. TRUE Community Credit Union 1100 Clinton Rd., Jackson, MI 49202 Mark your calendars!

UPCOMING HOLIDAY CLOSURES

Presidents Day: Monday, February 19